North Slope Borough School District

Superintendent Pauline Harvey



RESOLUTION 21-05 SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION MONTH **FEBRUARY 2021**

WHEREAS, the North Slope Borough School District recognizes the mission of the Districts core purpose, priority, and responsibility is to partner with families and community to provide highquality education; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the public schools is to meet the diverse educational needs of all children and to empower them to become competent, productive contributors to a democratic society and an ever-changing world

WHEREAS, our public education system has faced unprecedented circumstances this past year as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, local school boards acted immediately to ensure our children's academic, social emotional, physical, and mental health needs continued to be met at a time when students need consistent services; and

WHEREAS, school board members continue to push to do more with less to serve the children in our community each and every day; and

WHEREAS, local school board members are responsible for ensuring the structure that provides a solid foundation for our school system;

WHEREAS, local school board members assure the assessment of students, school staff, and educational programs and are accountable to the community;

WHEREAS, school board members are strong advocates for public education and are responsible for communicating the needs of the school district to the public and the public's expectations to the district.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the North Slope Borough School District Board of Education hereby recognizes the month of February 2021 as School Board Recognition month.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this proclamation be communicated to all school officials and local communities in a planned program which brings visibility and awareness of the role of local elected school officials to the people of the North Slope.

IN OFFICIAL RECOGNITION WHEREOF, the Members of the School Board have hereunto subscribed theirs names this 14th day of January 2021.

Qaiyaan Harcharek, President Nancy Rock, Clerk NSBSD Board of Education **NSBSD** Board of Education